

		Town of Watertown, Connecticut				
		Bid Opening Date - August 17,2023				
		Hungerford Ave. Storm Drain Installation Bid				
Vendor Name	Item#	Description - Proposal #1	Unit	Approximate Quantities	Amount	CompTot
The Stone Construction Company	1	15" HDPE Pipe	LF	134	\$96.16	\$12,885.44
	2	18" HDPE Pipe	LF	315	\$96.16	\$30,290.40
Southbury, CT	3	Processed Gravel Base	CY	0	\$0.00	\$0.00
	4	Bituminous Concrete - Class 2	Ton	0	\$0.00	\$0.00
	5	24" HDPE Pipe	LF	138	\$96.16	\$13,270.08
	6	Type "C" Catch Basin	EA	10	\$3,100.00	\$31,000.00
	7	Type "C" offset Catch Basin	EA	0	\$0.00	\$0.00
	8	Type "C" Catch Basin over 10' Deep	EA	10	\$3,100.00	\$31,000.00
	9	Type I Catch Basin	EA	4	\$3,100.00	\$12,400.00
	10	Bituminous Concrete Driveway	SY	0	\$0.00	\$0.00
	11	Maintenance and Protection of Traffic	LS	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
	12	Bituminous Concrete Lip Curb (BCLC)	LF	0	\$0.00	\$0.00
	13	Topsoil & Turf Establishment	SY	0	\$0.00	\$0.00
	14	5" Dia Manhole/Structure	EA	1	\$3,100.00	\$3,100.00
	15	Pipe Tie Ins	EA	10	\$750.00	\$7,500.00
	16	Rock in Trench 0-10'	SY	150	\$250.00	\$37,500.00
	17	Bituminous Full Depth Patching	SF	0	\$0.00	\$0.00
	18	Bituminous Patching	TON	0	\$0.00	\$0.00
	19	Convert CB to Man Hole	EA	1	750	\$750.00
	20	8" Perforated HDPE Pipe Underdrain	LF	300	96.16	\$28,848.00
	21	12" HDPE Pipe	LF	50	96.16	\$4,808.00
		COMPUTED TOTAL				\$223,351.92

The Stone Construction Company	Item#	Description - Proposal #2	Unit	Approximate Quantities	Amount	CompTot
Southbury, CT	1	15" HDPE Pipe	LF	419	\$96.16	\$40,291.04
	2	18" HDPE Pipe	LF	0	\$0.00	\$0.00
	3	Processed Gravel Base	CY	0	\$0.00	\$0.00
	4	Bituminous Concrete - Class 2	Ton	0	\$0.00	\$0.00
	5	24" HDPE Pipe	LF	0	\$0.00	\$0.00
	6	Type "C" Catch Basin	EA	4	\$3,100.00	\$12,400.00
	7	Type "C" offset Catch Basin	EA	3	\$3,100.00	\$9,300.00
	8	Type "C" Catch Basin over 10' Deep	EA	0	\$0.00	\$0.00
	9	Type I Catch Basin	EA	0	\$0.00	\$0.00
	10	Bituminous Concrete Driveway	SY	0	\$0.00	\$0.00
	11	Maintenance and Protection of Traffic	LS	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
	12	Bituminous Concrete Lip Curb (BCLC)	LF	0	\$0.00	\$0.00
	13	Topsoil & Turf Establishment	SY	0	\$0.00	\$0.00
	14	5" Dia Manhole/Structure	EA	0	\$0.00	\$0.00
	15	Pipe Tie Ins	EA	0	\$0.00	\$0.00
	16	Rock in Trench 0-10'	SY	0	\$0.00	\$0.00
	17	Bituminous Full Depth Patching	SF	0	\$0.00	\$0.00
	18	Bituminous Patching	TON	0	\$0.00	\$0.00
	19	Convert CB to Man Hole	SY	0	\$0.00	\$0.00
	20	8" Perforated HDPE Pipe Underdrain	LF	300	\$96.16	\$28,848.00
	21	12" HDPE Pipe	LF	100	\$96.16	\$9,616.00
		COMPUTED TOTAL				\$105,455.04

Vendor Name	Item#	Description - Proposal #1	Unit	Approximate Quantities	Amount	CompTot
Palker Excavating	1	15" HDPE Pipe	LF	134	\$250.00	\$33,500.00
Litchfield, CT	2	18" HDPE Pipe	LF	315	\$250.00	\$78,750.00
	3	Processed Gravel Base	CY	0	\$0.00	\$0.00
	4	Bituminous Concrete - Class 2	Ton	0	\$0.00	\$0.00
	5	24" HDPE Pipe	LF	138	\$350.00	\$48,300.00
	6	Type "C" Catch Basin	EA	10	\$15,000.00	\$150,000.00
	7	Type "C" offset Catch Basin	EA	0	\$0.00	\$0.00
	8	Type "C" Catch Basin over 10' Deep	EA	10	\$15,000.00	\$150,000.00
	9	Type I Catch Basin	EA	4	\$15,000.00	\$60,000.00
	10	Bituminous Concrete Driveway	SY	0	\$0.00	\$0.00
	11	Maintenance and Protection of Traffic	LS	1	\$163,338.00	\$163,338.00
	12	Bituminous Concrete Lip Curb (BCLC)	LF	0	\$0.00	\$0.00
	13	Topsoil & Turf Establishment	SY	0	\$0.00	\$0.00
	14	5" Dia Manhole/Structure	EA	1	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00
	15	Pipe Tie Ins	EA	10	\$4,000.00	\$40,000.00
	16	Rock in Trench 0-10'	SY	150	\$500.00	\$75,000.00
	17	Bituminous Full Depth Patching	SF	0	\$0.00	\$0.00
	18	Bituminous Patching	TON	0	\$0.00	\$0.00
	19	Convert CB to Man Hole	EA	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
	20	8" Perforated HDPE Pipe Underdrain	LF	300	\$150.00	\$45,000.00
	21	12" HDPE Pipe	LF	50	\$300.00	\$15,000.00
		COMPUTED TOTAL				\$888,888.00

Palker Excavating	Item#	Description - Proposal #2	Unit	Approximate Quantities	Amount	CompTot
Litchfield, CT	1	15" HDPE Pipe	LF	419	\$200.00	\$83,800.00
	2	18" HDPE Pipe	LF	0	\$0.00	\$0.00
	3	Processed Gravel Base	CY	0	\$0.00	\$0.00
	4	Bituminous Concrete - Class 2	Ton	0	\$0.00	\$0.00
	5	24" HDPE Pipe	LF	0	\$0.00	\$0.00
	6	Type "C" Catch Basin	EA	4	\$10,000.00	\$40,000.00
	7	Type "C" offset Catch Basin	EA	3	\$12,000.00	\$36,000.00
	8	Type "C" Catch Basin over 10' Deep	EA	0	\$0.00	\$0.00
	9	Type I Catch Basin	EA	0	\$0.00	\$0.00
	10	Bituminous Concrete Driveway	SY	0	\$0.00	\$0.00
	11	Maintenance and Protection of Traffic	LS	1	\$130,000.00	\$130,000.00
	12	Bituminous Concrete Lip Curb (BCLC)	LF	0	\$0.00	\$0.00
	13	Topsoil & Turf Establishment	SY	0	\$0.00	\$0.00
	14	5" Dia Manhole/Structure	EA	0	\$0.00	\$0.00
	15	Pipe Tie Ins	EA	0	\$0.00	\$0.00
	16	Rock in Trench 0-10'	SY	0	\$0.00	\$0.00
	17	Bituminous Full Depth Patching	SF	0	\$0.00	\$0.00
	18	Bituminous Patching	TON	0	\$0.00	\$0.00
	19	Convert CB to Man Hole	SY	0	\$0.00	\$0.00
	20	8" Perforated HDPE Pipe Underdrain	LF	300	\$120.00	\$36,000.00
	21	12" HDPE Pipe	LF	100	\$250.00	\$25,000.00
		COMPUTED TOTAL				\$350,800.00

Vendor Name	Item#	Description - Proposal #1	Unit	Approximate Quantities	Amount	CompTot
Complete, LLC	1	15" HDPE Pipe	LF	134	\$64.00	\$8,576.00
Watertown, CT	2	18" HDPE Pipe	LF	315	\$66.00	\$20,790.00
	3	Processed Gravel Base	CY	0	\$0.00	\$0.00
	4	Bituminous Concrete - Class 2	Ton	0	\$0.00	\$0.00
	5	24" HDPE Pipe	LF	138	\$75.00	\$10,350.00
	6	Type "C" Catch Basin	EA	10	\$3,000.00	\$30,000.00
	7	Type "C" offset Catch Basin	EA	0	\$0.00	\$0.00
	8	Type "C" Catch Basin over 10' Deep	EA	10	\$4,000.00	\$40,000.00
	9	Type I Catch Basin	EA	4	\$5,000.00	\$20,000.00
	10	Bituminous Concrete Driveway	SY	0	\$0.00	\$0.00
	11	Maintenance and Protection of Traffic	LS	1	\$3,384.00	\$3,384.00
	12	Bituminous Concrete Lip Curb (BCLC)	LF	0	\$0.00	\$0.00
	13	Topsoil & Turf Establishment	SY	0	\$0.00	\$0.00
	14	5" Dia Manhole/Structure	EA	1	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00
	15	Pipe Tie Ins	EA	10	\$1,300.00	\$13,000.00
	16	Rock in Trench 0-10'	SY	150	\$125.00	\$18,750.00
	17	Bituminous Full Depth Patching	SF	0	\$0.00	\$0.00
	18	Bituminous Patching	TON	0	\$0.00	\$0.00
	19	Convert CB to Man Hole	EA	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
	20	8" Perforated HDPE Pipe Underdrain	LF	300	\$40.00	\$12,000.00
	21	12" HDPE Pipe	LF	50	\$63.00	\$3,150.00
		COMPUTED TOTAL				\$185,000.00

Complete, LLC	Item#	Description - Proposal #2	Unit	Approximate Quantities	Amount	CompTot
Watertown, CT	1	15" HDPE Pipe	LF	419	\$64.00	\$26,816.00
	2	18" HDPE Pipe	LF	0	\$0.00	\$0.00
	3	Processed Gravel Base	CY	0	\$0.00	\$0.00
	4	Bituminous Concrete - Class 2	Ton	0	\$0.00	\$0.00
	5	24" HDPE Pipe	LF	0	\$0.00	\$0.00
	6	Type "C" Catch Basin	EA	4	\$3,000.00	\$12,000.00
	7	Type "C" offset Catch Basin	EA	3	\$9,500.00	\$28,500.00
	8	Type "C" Catch Basin over 10' Deep	EA	0	\$0.00	\$0.00
	9	Type I Catch Basin	EA	0	\$0.00	\$0.00
	10	Bituminous Concrete Driveway	SY	0	\$0.00	\$0.00
	11	Maintenance and Protection of Traffic	LS	1	\$2,384.00	\$2,384.00
	12	Bituminous Concrete Lip Curb (BCLC)	LF	0	\$0.00	\$0.00
	13	Topsoil & Turf Establishment	SY	0	\$0.00	\$0.00
	14	5" Dia Manhole/Structure	EA	0	\$0.00	\$0.00
	15	Pipe Tie Ins	EA	0	\$0.00	\$0.00
	16	Rock in Trench 0-10'	SY	0	\$0.00	\$0.00
	17	Bituminous Full Depth Patching	SF	0	\$0.00	\$0.00
	18	Bituminous Patching	TON	0	\$0.00	\$0.00
	19	Convert CB to Man Hole	SY	0	\$0.00	\$0.00
	20	8" Perforated HDPE Pipe Underdrain	LF	300	\$40.00	\$12,000.00
	21	12" HDPE Pipe	LF	100	\$63.00	\$6,300.00
		COMPUTED TOTAL				\$88,000.00